Company’s Letters dated 14th September, 2022 and 27th October, 2022

3.  BSE Scrip Code - 500165, NSE Symbol - KANSAINER

Dear Sirs, 

This is to inform you that the Board of  Directors of Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited has approved the 

allotment of 3,771 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy One) Equity Shares of face value of 

Re. 1 each fully paid-up, pursuant to exercise of Restricted Stock Units granted under the 

Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited - Restricted Stock Units Plan, 2022 (“RSU Plan 2022”). 

Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 10(c) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity)

[...]

which shares are issued 

Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited – Restricted Stock Units 

Plan, 2022. 

6. Kind of security to be listed Equity Shares 

7. Par value of the shares Re. 1 each. 

8. Date of issue of shares 29th January, 2026 

9. Number of shares issued 3,771 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy One) 

Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1 each fully paid-up. 

10. Share Certificate No., if 

applicable  

Not Applicable. 

11. Distinctive number of the shares, 

if applicable 

80,85,20,965 to 80,85,24,735 

Sr. 

No 

Particulars Disclosures – RSU Plan 2022